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ID Region location (code) latitude longitude sampling # DNA #
1 Araucania Puerto Saavedra (MPAT2-2) -38.8043 -73.5165 11 33
2 Calbuco Calbuco Paso Quenu (L04) -41.8072 -73.1672 11 33
3 Puerto Montt Metri (LO1) -41.5967 -72.7056 83 249
4 Puerto Montt Club de Yates (NA) -41.2757 -72.5625 49 147
5 Bahia Mansa Bahia Mansa (MPLT1-2) -40.5812 -73.7371 12 36
6 Cucao Cucao (MPLT8-2) -42.5736 -74.2586 12 36
7 Quellon Isla San Pedro (L23) -43.3133 -73.6617 30 90
8 Melinka Isla Julia Grupo Peligroso (A04) -43.9014 -73.7014 30 90
9 Punta Arenas Bahia Buena (M36) -53.373 -70.5458 10 30
Puerto 2.5 m 14 42
10 Antofagasta -23.65159 -70.41451
Puerto 5 m 14 42
11 | Antofagasta Capilia25m -23.64415 | -70.39953 14 2
Capilla5m 14 42
12 Antofagasta Puerto Costa -23.68019 -70.42228 61 183
13 Antofagasta Capilla costa -23.68248 -70.41597 61 183
14 Osorno Bahia Mansa -40.58123 -73.73709 47 141
Total 473 1419
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physical analysis chemical analysis microscope gene analysis toxin assay
1 2 3 4 6 5 5 5 5 8 9 10 10 Yokohama
transparency  temp (°C) Sa‘f'“‘t" DO (mg/L) fuorescence | NO, NO; PO, Si(OH), phytoplankton (cells/ | 185 (0.2um) = 16S (Tum) | 168 (0.2um) | toxin assay 1L
3 Metri (LO1) (m) mean of 0-10m <PSQ)"ryed” mean of 0-10m (ue . ™M) WM M) M) pment mL) unit=mL unit=mL unit=mL | condensed g
of 0-10m mean of 0-10m
protocol 00 protocol 00 protocol 00 = protocol 00 protocol 00 protocol 01 protocol 00 protocol 01 | protocol 01 = protocol 01 protocol 01
sekkionsite = CTDonsite CTDonsite CTDonsite = CTDonsite | Emma Emma Emma = Emma D vol, mL Lugol raw Kyoko Kyoko Kyoko Yokohama
1 | 2019/1/16  Thur 6.0 1517 29.01 9.84 2.16 000 029 192 148 M3.1 1000 493 1000 1000 1000 108
2 2019/1/23  Wed 6.0 15.60 29.31 9.43 1.26 0.00 0.00 025 578 NA 660 500 500 500 1000.0
3 2019/1/29 | Tue 7.0 16.62 2857 9.38 1.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 463 M3.2 1000 473 500 700 700 10.1
4 2019/2/5 | Tue 6.0 1540 30.37 10.59 183 000 0.00 025 210 M3.3 1000 173 800 650 650 10.1
5 2019/2/12 | Tue 7.0 16.58 29.65 9.34 1.25 010 433 036 345 M3.4 1000 270 1000 1000 1000 10.1
6  2019/2/19 | Tue 11.0 15.36 30.74 8.36 1.00 0.14 1086 065 553 M35 1000 166 1000 1000 1000 10.2
7 2019/2/25 Mon 7.0 1524 30.36 9.88 4.10 028 079 032 155 M3.6 1000 334 1000 1000 1000 10.0
8 2019/3/5 | Tue 11.0 14.81 30.46 9.41 0.74 0.02 000 037 446 M319 1000 114 1000 1000 1000 9.5
9  2019/3/12  Tue 8.0 13.92 30.30 8.37 2.63 009 026 092 1235 M37 1000 86 1000 1000 1000 10.6
10 2019/3/18  Mon 110 14.86 29.75 10.00 1.86 0.07 000 037 498 M3.8 1000 116 1000 1000 1000 10.3
11 2019/3/19  Tue 10.0 14.54 29.93 9.87 0.99 006 029 050 1138 M39 1000 20 82 1000 1000 1000 10.4
12 1 2019/3/21 Thur| 10.0 14.46 29.70 1162 2.34 0.04 000 038 6.02 M310 1000 71 216 1000 1000 1000 10.5
13 1 2019/3/26 | Tue 7.0 15.08 29.88 9.62 2.09 000 0.00 046 609 M311 1000 | =204 353 1000 1000 1000 10.3
14 2019/4/5  Fri 14.5 13.90 30.23 11.71 0.66 0.00 0.00 067 837 M312 1000 56 28 1000 1000 1000 10.3
15 2019/4/8  Mon 120 13.64 30.68 9.96 1.64 003 119 092 1017 M313 1000 45 79 1000 1000 1000 10.3
16 = 2019/4/9 | Tue 35 13.65 30.64 10.80 1127 001 0.00 068 1415 M3.14 1000 89 408 400 450 450 10.3
17 = 2019/4/12  Fri 3.0 13.04 30.15 9.66 9.75 0.02 0.00 086 1584 M3.15 1000 [ 907 372 550 650 650 10.3
18  2019/4/17  Wed 6.0 11.87 3170 8.63 2.60 014 1449 169 2360 M316 1000 21 40 1000 1000 1000 104
19 2019/4/23 | Tue 1.0 12.05 30.67 8.87 4174 ) M3.17 1000 | 744 321 650 740 740 10.3
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